
 2011 CITYWIDE STREET MAINTAINANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER ESTIMATE $2,130,000

MARCH 29, 2011

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS 11,600.00$   11,600.00$        5,870.25$     5,870.25$          
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS 5,000.00$     5,000.00$          27,869.40$   27,869.40$        
3 RESIDENT/BUSINESS NOTIFICATION 1 LS 2,500.00$     2,500.00$          6,000.00$     6,000.00$          

4 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTIONS A&B 1 LS 14,000.00$   14,000.00$        14,700.00$   14,700.00$        

5 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTION C 5 EA 1,500.00$     7,500.00$          2,363.00$     11,815.00$        

6 PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL
(Incl. protecting all utility covers & survey monuments) 361,527 SY 0.97$            350,681.19$      0.97$            350,681.19$      

7 DETAIL 2 11,420 LF 0.40$            4,568.00$          0.37$            4,225.40$          
8 DETAIL 22 2,300 LF 1.20$            2,760.00$          1.05$            2,415.00$          
9 DETAIL 38 75 LF 1.20$            90.00$               1.05$            78.75$               
10 DETAIL 39 (INCL. 39A) 22,800 LF 0.50$            11,400.00$        0.74$            16,758.00$        
11 12" WHITE CROSSWALK 120 LF 4.10$            492.00$             2.36$            283.20$             
12 12" YELLOW CROSSWALK 2,150 LF 4.10$            8,815.00$          2.36$            5,074.00$          
13 STOP LEGEND W/ 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE 82 EA 220.00$        18,040.00$        147.00$        12,054.00$        
14 STOP LEGEND ONLY 21 EA 150.00$        3,150.00$          80.85$          1,697.85$          
15 TYPE III ARROW 3 EA 235.00$        705.00$             154.35$        463.05$             
16 BIKE LANE LEGEND W/ ARROW 35 EA 129.00$        4,515.00$          52.50$          1,837.50$          
17 SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND 8 EA 435.00$        3,480.00$          291.90$        2,335.20$          
18 PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE "X" 174 EA 13.00$          2,262.00$         12.60$         2,192.40$         

451,558.19$      466,350.19$      

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS 1,500.00$     1,500.00$          506.75$        506.75$             
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS 2,500.00$     2,500.00$          16,729.45$   16,729.45$        
3 RESIDENT/BUSINESS NOTIFICATION 1 LS 1,000.00$     1,000.00$          3,500.00$     3,500.00$          

4 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTIONS A&B 1 LS 6,900.00$     6,900.00$          6,900.00$     6,900.00$          

5 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTION C 5 EA 1,500.00$     7,500.00$          2,363.00$     11,815.00$        

6 PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL
(Incl. protecting all utility covers & survey monuments) 127,034 SY 0.97$            123,222.98$      1.03$            130,845.02$      

7 DETAIL 2 8,980 LF 0.39$            3,502.20$          0.37$            3,322.60$          
8 DETAIL 22 1,080 LF 1.20$            1,296.00$          1.05$            1,134.00$          

 CALIFORNIA PAVEMENT 
MAINT     SACRAMENTO CONTRACTOR/CITY  VALLEY SLURRY SEAL      

WEST SACRAMENTO 

TOTAL BASE BID



 2011 CITYWIDE STREET MAINTAINANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER ESTIMATE $2,130,000

MARCH 29, 2011

9 DETAIL 38 700 LF 1.20$            840.00$             1.05$            735.00$             
10 DETAIL 39 (INCL. 39A) 3,370 LF 0.50$            1,685.00$          0.74$            2,493.80$          
11 12" WHITE CROSSWALK 957 LF 4.10$            3,923.70$          2.36$            2,258.52$          
12 12" YELLOW CROSSWALK 1,372 LF 4.10$            5,625.20$          2.36$            3,237.92$          
13 STOP LEGEND W/ 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE 43 EA 220.00$        9,460.00$          147.00$        6,321.00$          
14 STOP LEGEND ONLY 12 EA 150.00$        1,800.00$          80.85$          970.20$             
15 TYPE II ARROW 1 EA 267.00$        267.00$             168.00$        168.00$             
16 TYPE III ARROW 7 EA 235.00$        1,645.00$          154.35$        1,080.45$          
17 BIKE LANE LEGEND 14 EA 129.00$        1,806.00$          52.50$          735.00$             
18 SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND 2 EA 436.00$        872.00$             291.90$        583.80$             
19 PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE "X" 46 EA 13.00$          598.00$            12.60$         579.60$            

175,943.08$      193,916.11$      
BASE BID + ALT #1 627,501.27$      660,266.30$      

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $1,500.00 1,500.00$          $506.75 506.75$             
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS $2,500.00 2,500.00$          $7,546.30 7,546.30$          
3 RESIDENT/BUSINESS NOTIFICATION 1 LS $1,000.00 1,000.00$          $3,500.00 3,500.00$          

4 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTIONS A&B 1 LS $6,500.00 6,500.00$          $6,825.00 6,825.00$          

5 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTION C 5 EA $1,500.00 7,500.00$          $2,363.00 11,815.00$        

6 PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL
(Incl. protecting all utility covers & survey monuments) 99,640 SY $0.95 94,658.00$        $0.97 96,650.80$        

7 DETAIL 2 2,900 LF $0.40 1,160.00$          $0.37 1,073.00$          
8 DETAIL 39 (INCL. 39A) 6,600 LF $0.50 3,300.00$          $0.74 4,884.00$          
9 12" WHITE CROSSWALK 122 LF $4.10 500.20$             $2.36 287.92$             
10 12" YELLOW CROSSWALK 901 LF $4.10 3,694.10$          $2.36 2,126.36$          
11 STOP LEGEND W/ 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE 43 EA $220.00 9,460.00$          $147.00 6,321.00$          
12 STOP LEGEND ONLY 14 EA $150.00 2,100.00$          $80.85 1,131.90$          
13 BIKE LANE LEGEND 6 EA $129.00 774.00$             $52.50 315.00$             
14 PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE "X" 58 EA $13.00 754.00$            $12.60 730.80$            

135,400.30$      143,713.83$      
BASE BID + ALT #1-2 762,901.57$      803,980.13$      

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2



 2011 CITYWIDE STREET MAINTAINANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER ESTIMATE $2,130,000

MARCH 29, 2011

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

1 TYPE II SLURRY SEAL REDUCTION (UNIT PRICE TO 
MATCH ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2) -10,758 SY $0.95 (10,220.10)$       $0.97 (10,435.26)$       

2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $10,000.00 10,000.00$        $50.00 50.00$               
3 COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - CONFORM GRIND 3,912 SY $3.78 14,787.36$        $3.68 14,396.16$        
4 PLACE 0.12' HMA (TYPE A) OVERLAY 1,053 TON $85.00 89,505.00$        $75.60 79,606.80$        

5 ADJUST WATER VALVE, SURVEY MONUMENT, 
LAMPHOLE TO GRADE 16 EA $450.00 7,200.00$          $367.50 5,880.00$          

6 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE 10 SY $1,000.00 10,000.00$       $577.50 5,775.00$         
121,272.26$      95,272.70$        

BASE BID + ALT #1-3 884,173.83$      899,252.83$      

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

1 TYPE II SLURRY SEAL REDUCTION (UNIT PRICE TO 
MATCH ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1) -22,518 SY $0.97 (21,842.46)$       $1.03 (23,193.54)$       

2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $1,200.00 1,200.00$          $50.00 50.00$               
3 COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - CONFORM GRIND 6,591 SY $3.40 22,409.40$        $3.68 24,254.88$        
4 PLACE 0.12' HMA (TYPE A) OVERLAY 1,469 TON $98.00 143,962.00$      $113.40 166,584.60$      

5 ADJUST WATER VALVE, SURVEY MONUMENT, 
LAMPHOLE TO GRADE 34 EA $450.00 15,300.00$        $367.50 12,495.00$        

6 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE 35 SY $850.00 29,750.00$       $577.50 20,212.50$       
190,778.94$      200,403.44$      

BASE BID + ALT #1-4 1,074,952.77$   1,099,656.27$   

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

1 TYPE II SLURRY SEAL REDUCTION (UNIT PRICE TO 
MATCH BASE BID) -11,876 SY $0.97 (11,519.72)$       $0.97 (11,519.72)$       

2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $1,200.00 1,200.00$          $50.00 50.00$               
3 COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - CONFORM GRIND 3,476 SY $3.40 11,818.40$        $3.68 12,791.68$        
4 PLACE 0.12' HMA (TYPE A) OVERLAY 775 TON $98.00 75,950.00$        $113.40 87,885.00$        

5 ADJUST WATER VALVE, SURVEY MONUMENT, 
LAMPHOLE TO GRADE 29 EA $472.00 13,688.00$        $367.50 10,657.50$        

6 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE 18 SY $400.00 7,200.00$         $577.50 10,395.00$       
98,336.68$        110,259.46$      

BASE BID + ALT #1-5 1,173,289.45$   1,209,915.73$   

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #4

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #5



 2011 CITYWIDE STREET MAINTAINANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER ESTIMATE $2,130,000

MARCH 29, 2011

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS
3 RESIDENT/BUSINESS NOTIFICATION 1 LS

4 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTIONS A&B 1 LS

5 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTION C 5 EA

6 PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL
(Incl. protecting all utility covers & survey monuments) 361,527 SY

7 DETAIL 2 11,420 LF
8 DETAIL 22 2,300 LF
9 DETAIL 38 75 LF
10 DETAIL 39 (INCL. 39A) 22,800 LF
11 12" WHITE CROSSWALK 120 LF
12 12" YELLOW CROSSWALK 2,150 LF
13 STOP LEGEND W/ 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE 82 EA
14 STOP LEGEND ONLY 21 EA
15 TYPE III ARROW 3 EA
16 BIKE LANE LEGEND W/ ARROW 35 EA
17 SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND 8 EA
18 PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE "X" 174 EA

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS
3 RESIDENT/BUSINESS NOTIFICATION 1 LS

4 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTIONS A&B 1 LS

5 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTION C 5 EA

6 PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL
(Incl. protecting all utility covers & survey monuments) 127,034 SY

7 DETAIL 2 8,980 LF
8 DETAIL 22 1,080 LF

CONTRACTOR/CITY

TOTAL BASE BID

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
15,000.00$   15,000.00$        25,100.00$   25,100.00$        
12,000.00$   12,000.00$        23,800.00$   23,800.00$        
1,625.00$     1,625.00$          3,420.00$     3,420.00$          

2,200.00$     2,200.00$          33,930.00$   33,930.00$        

735.00$        3,675.00$          766.00$        3,830.00$          

1.16$            419,371.32$      1.19$            430,217.13$      
0.40$            4,568.00$          0.36$            4,111.20$          
1.25$            2,875.00$          1.03$            2,369.00$          
1.20$            90.00$               1.03$            77.25$               
0.47$            10,716.00$        0.72$            16,416.00$        
4.20$            504.00$             2.31$            277.20$             
4.20$            9,030.00$          2.31$            4,966.50$          

225.00$        18,450.00$        144.00$        11,808.00$        
150.00$        3,150.00$          79.10$          1,661.10$          
240.00$        720.00$             151.00$        453.00$             
130.00$        4,550.00$          51.40$          1,799.00$          
445.00$        3,560.00$          286.00$        2,288.00$          
14.00$          2,436.00$         12.30$         2,140.20$         

514,520.32$      568,663.58$      

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
5,000.00$     5,000.00$          7,930.00$     7,930.00$          
4,000.00$     4,000.00$          9,400.00$     9,400.00$          

300.00$        300.00$             1,370.00$     1,370.00$          

2,200.00$     2,200.00$          13,847.00$   13,847.00$        

735.00$        3,675.00$          766.00$        3,830.00$          

1.16$            147,359.44$      1.19$            151,170.46$      
0.40$            3,592.00$          0.36$            3,232.80$          
1.25$            1,350.00$          1.03$            1,112.40$          

INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY    
WATSON 

 BOND BLACKTOP           
UNION CITY 



 2011 CITYWIDE STREET MAINTAINANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER ESTIMATE $2,130,000

MARCH 29, 2011

9 DETAIL 38 700 LF
10 DETAIL 39 (INCL. 39A) 3,370 LF
11 12" WHITE CROSSWALK 957 LF
12 12" YELLOW CROSSWALK 1,372 LF
13 STOP LEGEND W/ 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE 43 EA
14 STOP LEGEND ONLY 12 EA
15 TYPE II ARROW 1 EA
16 TYPE III ARROW 7 EA
17 BIKE LANE LEGEND 14 EA
18 SLOW SCHOOL XING LEGEND 2 EA
19 PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE "X" 46 EA

BASE BID + ALT #1

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
1 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING 1 LS
3 RESIDENT/BUSINESS NOTIFICATION 1 LS

4 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTIONS A&B 1 LS

5 MONUMENT PRESERVATION - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
SECTION 10-1.21, SUBSECTION C 5 EA

6 PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL
(Incl. protecting all utility covers & survey monuments) 99,640 SY

7 DETAIL 2 2,900 LF
8 DETAIL 39 (INCL. 39A) 6,600 LF
9 12" WHITE CROSSWALK 122 LF
10 12" YELLOW CROSSWALK 901 LF
11 STOP LEGEND W/ 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE 43 EA
12 STOP LEGEND ONLY 14 EA
13 BIKE LANE LEGEND 6 EA
14 PAVEMENT MARKER - TYPE "X" 58 EA

BASE BID + ALT #1-2

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2

1.20$            840.00$             1.03$            721.00$             
0.47$            1,583.90$          0.72$            2,426.40$          
4.20$            4,019.40$          2.31$            2,210.67$          
4.20$            5,762.40$          2.31$            3,169.32$          

225.00$        9,675.00$          144.00$        6,192.00$          
150.00$        1,800.00$          79.10$          949.20$             
270.00$        270.00$             164.00$        164.00$             
240.00$        1,680.00$          151.00$        1,057.00$          
130.00$        1,820.00$          51.40$          719.60$             
445.00$        890.00$             286.00$        572.00$             
14.00$          644.00$            12.30$         565.80$            

196,461.14$      210,639.65$      
710,981.46$      779,303.23$      

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
$4,500.00 4,500.00$          $6,280.00 6,280.00$          
$3,000.00 3,000.00$          $7,600.00 7,600.00$          

$300.00 300.00$             $1,370.00 1,370.00$          

$2,200.00 2,200.00$          $13,847.00 13,847.00$        

$735.00 3,675.00$          $766.00 3,830.00$          

$1.16 115,582.40$      $1.19 118,571.60$      
$0.40 1,160.00$          $0.36 1,044.00$          
$0.47 3,102.00$          $0.72 4,752.00$          
$4.20 512.40$             $2.31 281.82$             
$4.20 3,784.20$          $2.31 2,081.31$          

$225.00 9,675.00$          $144.00 6,192.00$          
$150.00 2,100.00$          $79.10 1,107.40$          
$130.00 780.00$             $51.40 308.40$             
$14.00 812.00$            $12.30 713.40$            

151,183.00$      167,978.93$      
862,164.46$      947,282.16$      



 2011 CITYWIDE STREET MAINTAINANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER ESTIMATE $2,130,000

MARCH 29, 2011

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 TYPE II SLURRY SEAL REDUCTION (UNIT PRICE TO 
MATCH ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2) -10,758 SY

2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS
3 COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - CONFORM GRIND 3,912 SY
4 PLACE 0.12' HMA (TYPE A) OVERLAY 1,053 TON

5 ADJUST WATER VALVE, SURVEY MONUMENT, 
LAMPHOLE TO GRADE 16 EA

6 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE 10 SY

BASE BID + ALT #1-3

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 TYPE II SLURRY SEAL REDUCTION (UNIT PRICE TO 
MATCH ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1) -22,518 SY

2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS
3 COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - CONFORM GRIND 6,591 SY
4 PLACE 0.12' HMA (TYPE A) OVERLAY 1,469 TON

5 ADJUST WATER VALVE, SURVEY MONUMENT, 
LAMPHOLE TO GRADE 34 EA

6 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE 35 SY

BASE BID + ALT #1-4

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 TYPE II SLURRY SEAL REDUCTION (UNIT PRICE TO 
MATCH BASE BID) -11,876 SY

2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS
3 COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - CONFORM GRIND 3,476 SY
4 PLACE 0.12' HMA (TYPE A) OVERLAY 775 TON

5 ADJUST WATER VALVE, SURVEY MONUMENT, 
LAMPHOLE TO GRADE 29 EA

6 ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE 18 SY

BASE BID + ALT #1-5

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #4

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #5

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$1.16 (12,479.28)$       $1.19 (12,802.02)$       
$10,800.00 10,800.00$        $3,000.00 3,000.00$          

$2.16 8,449.92$          $2.56 10,014.72$        
$83.00 87,399.00$        $79.95 84,187.35$        

$390.00 6,240.00$          $231.00 3,696.00$          
$440.00 4,400.00$         $457.00 4,570.00$         

104,809.64$      92,666.05$        
966,974.10$      1,039,948.21$   

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$1.16 (26,120.88)$       $1.19 (26,796.42)$       
$3,250.00 3,250.00$          $760.00 760.00$             

$2.16 14,236.56$        $2.56 16,872.96$        
$115.00 168,935.00$      $102.50 150,572.50$      

$390.00 13,260.00$        $231.00 7,854.00$          
$440.00 15,400.00$       $457.00 15,995.00$       

188,960.68$      165,258.04$      
1,155,934.78$   1,205,206.25$   

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST

$1.16 (13,776.16)$       $1.19 (14,132.44)$       
$3,250.00 3,250.00$          $760.00 760.00$             

$2.16 7,508.16$          $2.50 8,690.00$          
$115.00 89,125.00$        $102.50 79,437.50$        

$930.00 26,970.00$        $231.00 6,699.00$          
$440.00 7,920.00$         $457.00 8,226.00$         

120,997.00$      89,680.06$        
1,276,931.78$   1,294,886.31$   


